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PRELIMINARY DATA   

Note:  
This presentation was prepared for endorsement of MNHA National 
Health Expenditure 1997-2015 by MNHA Steering Committee on 9 
November 2016. The finalized data will be published soon as άaŀƭŀȅǎƛŀ 
National Health Accounts: Health Expenditure Report 1997-2015έ. 
Some slides have been adjusted based on discussions & 
recommendations during the Steering meeting.   
 
For further information, please contact as follows: 
1. Dr. Noryati Yusof @ Atan (noryati_yusof@moh.gov.my) 
2. Dr. Jameela Zainuddin (jameela@moh.gov.my) 
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Methodology 

ÁThis is the sixth round of time series NHA for the country, 
produced using a revised standardized methodology  
 

ÁThe methodology refers to internationally acceptable 
expenditure estimations based on NHA principles as 
described in SHA reference documents.  
 

ÁComparable data is produced through the application of 
the same methodology for every year estimation 

 
ÁThe final products in the estimations is based on 2 

frameworks:  
ÁMNHA framework based on national boundaries; and  
ÁSHA framework based on international boundaries  
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MNHA Data Quality 
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Continuous improvements  in Data Quality 

Value & Code 
Validation 

Curative Care 
Expenditure 

Standardization 

OOP 
Estimation 
Refinement 



ÁTotal value of individual data source/agency is 
counter-checked with previous year time-series data 
(4 stages) 
ÅAt Technical officers meeting 
ÅBy assigned officer to collect final outputs 
ÅBy assigned officer to merge all data sources 
ÅBy assigned officer to extract data from final database 

 

ÁNew method for  NHA framework provider & function 
code verification of individual agency (MP & MF 
codes) 
 
ÁData adjustments to better reflect source of funding 

at public facilities  (MS codes) 

Value & Code Validation 
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Data Validation & Database Construction (1 month duration) 

1    10D collection and verification of totals by each agency 

2    Merging all 10D into single Stata database 

3    Verification of MP & MF code by each agency 

4    OOP by category for third party deduction 

5    OOP third party deduction & merge to Stata database 

6    Stata Database adjustments  to avoid double counting (selected agencies) 

7    Final database data extraction by agency for verification 

8 
   Trend checking by agency (previous database, officer 10D submission, final  
   database) 

Value & Code Validation 
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ÅStandardization of hospital expenditure reporting 

 

ïall public and private hospitals services were 
disaggregated only into three categories as inpatient, 
outpatient and day-care 

 

ïreported curative care expenditures for public and 
private hospitals includes all ancillary charges 

 

Curative Care Expenditure Standardization 
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ÅReviewed previous 4 series of HES (1994, 1998, 2004, 2014) 
by individual codes in Category 6 of the survey (health 
spending) to match similar items before allocating MNHA 
codes 

 
ÅUsed HES 2014 survey as basis/reference to disaggregate  

expenditures as this set had most number of disaggregated 
household expenditure 

 
ÅNext challenge was to cross check with IMS codes to avoid 

double coding 
 

ÅHES 2014 survey has most details of Dental expenditure which 
was aggregated for NHA as Private Dental Clinic expenditures 
except expensive items such as braces, prosthesis, etc. coded 
separately  

 

OOP Estimation Refinement 
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MNHA Data Sources 

 

 

ωData sources for Public 
Sector Estimation PUBLIC 

ωData sources for Private 
Sector Estimation PRIVATE 
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PUBLIC MNHA Data Sources V4.doc
PRIVATE MNHA Data Sources V4.doc


Source 
Who Pays? 
 

 Function 
For What?  

Provider 
To Whom?  

 Function 
For What?  

CORP NGO 

DOS MOHE 
PRIV 
HOSP 

IMS SOCSO MOD 

NHA Estimation Methodology 

Raw 
Data 

Data 
Imputation 

Expenditure 
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MNHA Survey Response by Agency  

Agencies with 50% or less response rate 

Å Private Haemo-dialysis Centres 

Å State Religious Council  

Å Non-Governmental Organisations 
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Agencies with 51% to 80% response rate 

ÅFederal Statutory Bodies  

ÅDepartment of Social Welfare 

ÅManaged Care Organizations 

ÅLocal Authorities 

ÅPrivate Higher Education Institutions 

ÅState Statutory Bodies  

* Overall Response Rate ς 92% 



MAIN CONTENTS 
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NATIONAL HEALTH EXPENDITURE TRENDS 1997-2015 

 

 
MNHA HEALTH EXPENDITURE DATA 2015 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL COMPARISON OF  
HEALTH EXPENDITURE 

 



 
NATIONAL HEALTH 

EXPENDITURE TRENDS 
1997-2015 
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Note: All values are in nominal values and Ringgit Malaysia (RM) unless stated otherwise 



Total Health Expenditure (TEH), Nominal & Constant*,  
1997-2015 (RM Million)   

Preliminary MNHA Data 14 
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Note: *Using DOS GDP deflator (base year 2010) at 2015 RM value 



Total Health Expenditure (Constant)* & % of GDP,  
1997-2015   

Note: *Using DOS GDP deflator (base year 2010) at 2015 RM value  

Preliminary MNHA Data 15 
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Public & Private Sectors Health Expenditure  
1997-2015 (RM Million)   

Preliminary MNHA Data 
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Year 
Public Sector  
RM Million 

Private Sector  
RM Million 

Total Health 
Expenditure  
RM Million 

1 1997                      4,318                       3,959                           8,277  

2 1998                      4,718                       4,243                           8,961  

3 1999                      5,249                       4,594                           9,843  

4 2000                      6,296                       5,402                         11,698  

5 2001                      7,367                       5,599                         12,966  

6 2002                      7,928                       6,206                         14,134  

7 2003                    10,478                       7,490                         17,969  

8 2004                    10,598                       8,542                         19,140  

9 2005                      9,709                       9,665                         19,374  

10 2006                    12,603                     10,859                         23,462  

11 2007                    13,686                     12,185                         25,870  

12 2008                    15,502                     13,311                         28,813  

13 2009                    17,471                     13,327                         30,798  

14 2010                    19,380                     15,529                         34,909  

15 2011                    20,091                     17,836                         37,927  

16 2012                    22,337                     19,316                         41,652  

17 2013                    23,212                     20,851                         44,063  

18 2014                    26,144                     23,049                         49,193  

19 2015                 27,078                  25,531                      52,609  



Proportion of Public & Private Sectors Health Expenditure  
1997-2015   

Preliminary MNHA Data 
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Proportion of Public & Private Sectors  
Health Expenditure to GDP, 1997-2015  

Preliminary MNHA Data 18 
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Adjusted Per Capita Health Expenditure*,  
1997-2015 (RM)  

Note: *Using DOS GDP deflator (base year 2010) at 2015 RM value  

Preliminary MNHA Data 19 
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Adjusted Per Capita GDP and  
Per Capita Health Expenditure*, 1997-2015  (RM)     

Preliminary MNHA Data 20 

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

 40,000

 -

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1,000

 1,200

 1,400

 1,600

 1,800

P
e

r 
C

a
p

ita
 G

D
P 

P
e

r 
C

a
p

ita
 H

e
a

lth
 E

x
p

e
n
d
it
u

re 

Adjusted Per Capita Health Spending, (RM)

Adjusted Per Capita GDP (RM)

RM1,697 
(4.6%) RM21,992 

RM646  
(2.9%) 

RM37,332 

Note: *Using DOS GDP deflator (base year 2010) at 2015 RM value  



General Government Health Expenditure (GGHE) as Per cent of General 
Government Expenditure (GGE)*, 1997-2015   
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Preliminary MNHA Data 

 
*Source: Economic Report 2014/2015 at www.treasury.gov.my in Oct 2015 

   

Year GGHE (RM Million) GGE (RM Million) GGHE % GGE 

1997                                4,318                                90,131  4.79% 

1998                                4,718                                97,040  4.86% 

1999                                5,249                              102,320  5.13% 

2000                                6,296                              114,884  5.48% 

2001                                7,367                              130,690  5.64% 

2002                                7,928                              144,278  5.49% 

2003                             10,478                              166,949  6.28% 

2004                             10,598                              157,742  6.72% 

2005                                9,709                              172,681  5.62% 

2006                             12,603                              204,255  6.17% 

2007                             13,686                              231,359  5.92% 

2008                             15,502                              289,395  5.36% 

2009                             17,471                              282,794  6.18% 

2010                             19,380                              270,171  7.17% 

2011                             20,091                              297,382  6.76% 

2012                             22,337                              365,610  6.11% 

2013                             23,212                              369,955  6.27% 

2014                             26,144                              399,207  6.55% 

2015                        27,078                         410,697  6.59% 



 
MNHA  

Health Expenditure Data 
2015 

 

Note: All values are in nominal values and Ringgit Malaysia (RM) unless stated otherwise 
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1. Sources of Funding 

 

2. Providers of Health Care 
ÁHospital expenditure 

ÁAmbulatory care provider expenditure 
ïClinic expenditure 

 

3. Functions of Health Care 
ÁCurative care expenditure 

ÁMedicines, Supplies Appliances expenditure 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTENTS 
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SOURCES OF FUNDING 
Who Pays? 

Where does the money come from? 



 
  

Total Health Expenditure by Sources of Funding, 2015 
Who Pays?    

 
 

Note: Top 3 sources of funding accounts for 89% share of health expenditure 

PUBLIC 
SECTOR 
(51%) 

PRIVATE 
SECTOR 
(49%) 

Preliminary MNHA Data 25 

Total Health 
Expenditure:  

RM 52,609 Million 

MOH 
43% 

OOP 
38% 

Pr Insurance 
8% 

Other Fed 
Agencies 

4% 

MOHE 
2% 

Corps 
2% 

Others 
3% 


